4/22/02

05-01-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Off.ce

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents a	2074529 d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:	
Premiere Communications, Inc.	Name: Voicecom Telecommunications, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6260 Lookout Road	
<ul><li>{ X } Corporation - State of Florida</li><li>{ } Other</li></ul>	City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>Colorado</u> Zip: <u>80301</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No	Country: USA	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Individual(s) Citizenship	
[ X ] Assignment [ ] Merger	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[ X ] Other - Delaware limited liability company	
[ ] Other	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] yes [] nc	
Execution Date: March 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number	er(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trademark Registration No(s)	
	2,031,009	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	
correspondence concerning document	in this request for correction: [1]	
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: RIORDAN & McKINZIE	[X] Enclosed Check No. 102554	
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are	
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue	[ X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
29th Floor,	No. <u>50-1367</u>	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	8. Deposit account number:	
730/2002 GTBN11 00000116 2031009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account))	
FC:481 40.00 OP		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	the Committee of the Co	
	foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the origina	d document.	
Scott R. Miller, Esq. April 12, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signing	nature Date	
	attachments, and documents: [8 including check]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	nformation to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks	

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Vashington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503. **TRADEMARK** 

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D. REEL37002495 FRAME: 0886

This Assignment is effective as of March 26, 2002.

PREMIERE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Jeffrey A. Allred

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 25 day of March, 2002.

1

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

C:\TEMP\459819\_11\_,DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0887

## Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DIALWEB	2,031,009	01/14/1997

::ODMA\MHODMA\LADOCS;459819;1

**RECORDED: 04/22/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0888